2016-2017 BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE FINANCIAL AID
ESTIMATED FULL-TIME COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGET PER YEAR

NOTE: To determine Actual Cost of Attendance, student must be attending Bowie State University
and have submitted official FAFSA

These Cost of Attendance are per academic year (Fall 2016 and Spring 2017) for students with
Full-time enrollment status. Financial Aid Cost of Attendance varies for three-quarter (3/4) and
Half-time (1/2) enrollment status.

Undergraduate - Instate Resident On Campus Graduate In-State Resident On-Campus
12 + credits 12 + Credits
Tuition $5,321.00 Tuition $9,576.00
Fees $2,559.00 Fees $2,674.00
Room/Board $10,200.00 Room/Board $10,200.00
Books/Supplies $1,100.00 Books/Supplies $1,100.00
Loan Fees $48.00 Loan Fees $220.00
Transportation $1,200.00 Transportation $1,200.00
Misc./Personal $1,600.00 Misc./Personal $1,600.00
$22,028.00 $26,570.00
Undergraduate In-State Resident Off-Campus _Graduate In-State Resident Off-Campus
12 + Credit 12 + Credits
Tuition $5,321.00 Tuition $9,576.00
Fees $2,559.00 Fees $2,674.00
Room/Board $13,114.00 Room/Board $13,114.00
Books/Supplies $1,100.00 Books/Supplies $1,100.00
Loan Fees $48.00 Loan Fees $220.00
Transportation $2,462.00 Transportation $2,462.00
Misc./Personal $1,600.00 Misc./Personal $1,600.00

$26,204.00 $30,746.00



Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident On Campus

Graduate Out-of-State Resident On-Campus

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit
$15,857.00
$2,559.00
$10,200.00
$1,100.00
$48.00
$1,200.00
$1,600.00
$32,564.00

Undergraduate In-State w/ Parents

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credits

$5,321.00
$2,559.00
$6,052.00
$1,100.00
$48.00
$2,462.00
$1,600.00
$19,142.00

Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident w/ Parent

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + credits
$15,857.00
$2,559.00
$6,052.00
$1,100.00
$48.00
$2,462.00
$1,600.00
$29,678.00

Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident Off-Campus

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + credits
S 15,857.00
$2,559.00
$13,114.00
$1,100.00
$48.00
$2,462.00
$1,600.00
$36,740.00

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit
$16,512.00
$2,674.00
$10,200.00
$1,100.00
$220.00
$1,200.00
$1,600.00
$33,506.00

Graduate In-State resident w/ Parents

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit
$9,576.00
$2,674.00
$6,052.00
$1,100.00

$220.00
$2,462.00
$1,600.00
$23,684.00

Graduate Out-of-State Resident w/ Parents

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credit
$16,512.00
$2,674.00
$6,052.00
$1,100.00
$220.00
$2,462.00
$1,600.00
$30,620.00

Graduate Out-of-State Resident Off-campus

Tuition

Fees
Room/Board
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
Transportation

Misc./Personal

12 + Credits
$16,512.00
$2,674.00
$13,114.00
$1,100.00
$220.00
$2,462.00
$1,600.00
$37,682.00






