2016-2017 BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE FINANCIAL AID ESTIMATED FULL-TIME COST OF ATTENDANCE BUDGET PER YEAR

NOTE: To determine Actual Cost of Attendance, student must be attending Bowie State University and have submitted official FAFSA

These Cost of Attendance are per academic year (Fall 2016 and Spring 2017) for students with Full-time enrollment status. Financial Aid Cost of Attendance varies for three-quarter (3/4) and Half-time (1/2) enrollment status.

<u>Undergraduate - Instate Resident On Campus</u>

Graduate In-State Resident On-Campus

	12 + credits		12 + Credits
Tuition	\$5,321.00	Tuition	\$9,576.00
Fees	\$2,559.00	Fees	\$2,674.00
Room/Board	\$10,200.00	Room/Board	\$10,200.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$220.00
Transportation	\$1,200.00	Transportation	\$1,200.00
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00
	<u>\$22,028.00</u>		<u>\$26,570.00</u>

Undergraduate In-State Resident Off-Campus

Graduate In-State Resident Off-Campus

	12 + Credit		12 + Credits
Tuition	\$5,321.00	Tuition	\$9,576.00
Fees	\$2,559.00	Fees	\$2,674.00
Room/Board	\$13,114.00	Room/Board	\$13,114.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$220.00
Transportation	\$2,462.00	Transportation	\$2,462.00
Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00	Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>
	<u>\$26,204.00</u>		<u>\$30,746.00</u>

Undergraduate Out-of-St	ate Resident On Campus	Graduate Out-of-State Re	esident On-Campus	
	12 + Credit		12 + Credit	
Tuition	\$15,857.00	Tuition	\$16,512.00	
Fees	\$2,559.00	Fees	\$2,674.00	
Room/Board	\$10,200.00	Room/Board	\$10,200.00	
Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$220.00	
Transportation	\$1,200.00	Transportation	\$1,200.00	
Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00	Misc./Personal	\$1,600.00	
	<u>\$32,564.00</u>		<u>\$33,506.00</u>	
Undergraduate In-State	w/ Parents	Graduate In-State resident w/ Parents		
	12 + Credits		12 + Credit	
Tuition	\$5,321.00	Tuition	\$9,576.00	
Fees	\$2,559.00	Fees	\$2,674.00	
Room/Board	\$6,052.00	Room/Board	\$6,052.00	
Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	
Loan Fees	\$48.00	Loan Fees	\$220.00	
Transportation	\$2,462.00	Transportation	\$2,462.00	
Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	Misc./Personal	<u>\$1,600.00</u>	
	<u>\$19,142.00</u>		<u>\$23,684.00</u>	
Undergraduate Out-of-St		Graduate Out-of-State Re		
-	12 + credits		12 + Credit	
Tuition	12 + credits \$15,857.00	Tuition	12 + Credit \$16,512.00	
Tuition Fees	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00	Tuition Fees	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 esident Off-campus	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 esident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St Tuition Fees	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00 \$2,559.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re Tuition Fees	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 esident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St Tuition Fees Room/Board	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$13,114.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re Tuition Fees Room/Board	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 esident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$13,114.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 esident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 sident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 esident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00	
Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Undergraduate Out-of-St Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + credits \$15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$29,678.00 ate Resident Off-Campus 12 + credits \$ 15,857.00 \$2,559.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00 \$48.00	Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees Transportation Misc./Personal Graduate Out-of-State Re Tuition Fees Room/Board Books/Supplies Loan Fees	12 + Credit \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$6,052.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00 \$2,462.00 \$1,600.00 \$30,620.00 sident Off-campus 12 + Credits \$16,512.00 \$2,674.00 \$13,114.00 \$1,100.00 \$220.00	